
From:  Mindy Nguyen <Mindy.Nguyen@lacity.org>

Sent time:  06/02/2020 11:32:11 AM

To:  Flora Melendez <flora.melendez@lacity.org>

Cc:  Milena Zasadzien <milena.zasadzien@lacity.org>; Luciralia Ibarra <luciralia.ibarra@lacity.org>; Lisa Webber <lisa.webber@lacity.org>

Subject:  Re: Councilmember Ryu's letter Requesting Comment Extension on the Hollywood Center/Millennium DEIR
 

Thank you, Angie. Received.

On Fri, May 29, 2020 at 5:06 PM Flora Melendez <flora.melendez@lacity.org> wrote:
Hello.

I'm forwarding an email received by Vince.

Thank you.

~ Angie

Flora (Angie) Melendez
Executive Administrative Assistant
Los Angeles City Planning

200 N. Spring St., Suite 525C
Los Angeles, CA 90012
Planning4LA.org
T: (213) 978-1271 | F: (213) 978-1275
E:  flora.melendez@lacity.org

               

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Vince Bertoni <vince.bertoni@lacity.org>
Date: Fri, May 29, 2020 at 5:02 PM
Subject: Fwd: Councilmember Ryu's letter Requesting Comment Extension on the Hollywood Center/Millennium DEIR
To: Flora Melendez <flora.melendez@lacity.org>

Vincent P. Bertoni, AICP
Director of Planning
Los Angeles City Planning

200 N. Spring St., Suite 525C
Los Angeles, CA 90012
Planning4LA.org
T: (213) 978-1271 | F: (213) 978-1275
E:  vince.bertoni@lacity.org

               

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Emma Howard <emma.howard@lacity.org>
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Date: Fri, May 29, 2020 at 3:22 PM
Subject: Fwd: Councilmember Ryu's letter Requesting Comment Extension on the Hollywood Center/Millennium DEIR
To: Vince Bertoni <vince.bertoni@lacity.org>

Apologies, this went to "Vincent Bertoni" originally. Address corrected. 

Please see attached. In light of the current pandemic situation and the challenge it has created   for public meeting and review of
materials,  Councilmember Ryu respectfully requests that Director Bertoni consider an extension of the DEIR review for this
project. 

Thank you,
Emma 

Emma G. Howard
Director of Planning
Office: (213) 473-7004
http://davidryu.lacity.org

-- 

Mindy Nguyen

City Planner
Los Angeles City Planning

221 N. Figueroa St., Suite 1350
Los Angeles, CA 90012
Planning4LA.org
T: (213) 847-3674
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